Air regulation
In every air-conditioning and ventilation system, a large
number of air flows must be monitored, controlled, and
regulated.
The air regulation product group offers various dampers
and control components in different material combina-
tions and designs for these tasks.
Multi-leaf dampers (certified) 260

sturdy, hollow body blades.
279Air regulation   |
TYPE CODES
Adjustment
HV  –  manual adjuster
M  –  electric drive
P  –  pneumatic drive
H  –  hydraulic drive
Width x height
Connection flange
M 40  –  modular edging
SP  –  special section on request
Airtightness class
0  –  without classification
Installed depth
280 mm  –  standard version
Material
S  – black sheet steel
MO  – 15Mo3 - boiler plate
V2A  – stainless steel 1.4301
V4A  – stainless steel 1.5471
Construction
PL  –  for process air
Component designation
JK  –  multi-leaf damper
JK – PL – S – 220 – 0 – M40 – 1000 x 1210 – HV
280 |   Air regulation
Tender specification text
Due to the variety of applications, the tender specifi-
cation text for the given application is shown in the ta-
ble together with the most important information. Tender
specification texts relating to specific requirements can be
found in the VOLUWIN® multi-leaf damper design program.
Download at www.berlinerluft.de
 Standard design Custom design
Function of the blades
Arranged in the same direction as before,
adjustable via external linkage
As before
Installed depth
280 mm According to requirement
Connection flange Module edging 40 mm with corner hole According to requirement
Actuator
Electrical – continuously adjustable
(or open/close adjustment spring return)
Manual adjuster – pneumatic drive, hydraulic drive
Operating voltage 220 V (24 V), actuating force ....... Nm According to requirement
Operating temperature –40 °C/ + 250 °C According to requirements (see material selection)
Material Sheet steel S 235 JRG 2 Boiler plate 16 MO3; V2A; V4A
Airtightness class Part 2 as per DIN EN 1751 T4 as per DIN EN 1751
Dimensions
W x H
1000 x 1600 mm According to requirement
Type JK - PL JK - PL
Manufacturer BerlinerLuft. Technik GmbH BerlinerLuft. Technik GmbH